Comments for Licensing Application 19/00882/LAPRE

Application Summary

Application Number: 19/00882/LAPRE

Address: Priory Park Priory Lane Chichester West Sussex

Proposal: New Premises Licence

Case Officer: Helena Giudici

Customer Details

Name: Mr Michael Culver

Address: 6 North Close, Chichester, West Sussex PO19 1NU

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Member of Public

Stance: Customer objects to the Licensing Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment:4:08 PM on 02 Jun 2019 I write on behalf of my wife and myself to object to the granting of the licence for the proposed Gin Festival in Priory Park. It would seem that this is purely an excuse for drinking in the Park and as the promoter was involved in last years Oktober Fest which resulted in some people attending being involved in a brawl in St Martin'Square it is clearly an unsuitable event for a residential area. I understand that the vast majority of the Gin Festivals held in West Sussex are not held in residential areas.